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Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Sam Johnson Mansfield  A    14:16
  2 Nathan Udall Coventry G    14:28
  3 Dan Rushton Worcester  A    14:35
  4 Paddy Clark Notts Ac  A    14:37
  5 Sam Watkins Royal Sutt  A    14:41
  6 Max Parker Halesowen  A    14:45
  7 Blanch-Hallett CityStoke  A    14:50
  8 Tom Croft Nuneaton H  A    14:58
  9 Ethan Brown Halesowen  B    15:03
 10 Jordan Barrett Cannock&S  A    15:05
 11 Edward Cherry Kettering    15:08

 12 Jim Morley BromsRedd  A    15:37
 13 Zak Anderson Leicester  A    15:38
 14 Greg Smalley CityStoke  B    16:01
 15 Theo Blundell Birchfield  A    16:05
 16 Gregory Jones Nuneaton H  B    16:05
 17 George King Mansfield  B    16:08
 18 Matt Douglas Wolverhamp    16:18
 19 Edward Caswell Stratford    16:25
 20 James McCann Cannock&S  B    16:37
 21 Jordan Boam MansfieldC    16:40
 22 Joshua Brooks Worcester  B    19:49

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lindon Evans CityStoke  A    14:10    29:00 +  6
  2 Josh Turner Halesowen  A    14:48    29:33 +  4
  3 D Wilkinson Mansfield  A    15:27    29:43 -  2
  4 Tom Wheeler Royal Sutt  A    15:13    29:54 +  1
  5 D Villette Coventry G    16:17    30:45 -  3
  6 D Hartwright Worcester  A    16:15    30:50 -  3
  7 Oliver Dodd Halesowen  B    15:48    30:51 +  2
  8 Tom Eustace Cannock&S  A    15:49    30:54 +  2
  9 Ashley Wyatt CityStoke  B    15:03    31:04 +  5
 10 Lewis Anderson BromsRedd  A    15:27    31:04 +  2
 11 Daniel Waples Kettering    16:01    31:09  0
 12 O Griffiths Birchfield  A    15:20    31:25 +  3
 13 Jack Lord Notts Ac  A    17:04    31:41 -  9
 14 Connor McShane Nuneaton H  A    16:46    31:44 -  6
 15 Ryan Lee Leicester  A    16:13    31:51 -  2
 16 James Omara Mansfield  B    16:11    32:19 +  1
 17 Tyler Selway Nuneaton H  B    17:25    33:30 -  1
 18 Sam Raynor MansfieldC    16:55    33:35 +  3
 19 Howard Allison Stratford    17:26    33:51  0
 20 Declan McManus Worcester  B    18:24    38:13 +  2

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Lindon Evans CityStoke  A    14:10
  2 Josh Turner Halesowen  A    14:48
  3 Ashley Wyatt CityStoke  B    15:03
  4 Tom Wheeler Royal Sutt  A    15:13
  5 O Griffiths Birchfield  A    15:20
  6 Lewis Anderson BromsRedd  A    15:27
  7 D Wilkinson Mansfield  A    15:27
  8 Oliver Dodd Halesowen  B    15:48
  9 Tom Eustace Cannock&S  A    15:49
 10 Daniel Waples Kettering    16:01

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Snutch CityStoke  A    15:00    44:00  0
  2 Ben Topley Royal Sutt  A    14:37    44:31 +  2
  3 Ben Symonds Halesowen  A    15:12    44:45 -  1
  4 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield  A    15:21    45:04 -  1
  5 Jamie Ross Cannock&S  A    14:50    45:44 +  3
  6 Liam Kirk Kettering    14:38    45:47 +  5
  7 Daniel McKeown Coventry G    15:34    46:19 -  2
  8 S Clarence BromsRedd  A    15:22    46:26 +  2
  9 Jordan Hayward Nuneaton H  A    14:45    46:29 +  5
 10 Oliver Staten Halesowen  B    15:45    46:36 -  3
 11 Sam White Worcester  A    16:19    47:09 -  5
 12 C Bradbury CityStoke  B    16:20    47:24 -  3
 13 Bailey Wardle Mansfield  B    15:34    47:53 +  3
 14 A McCarthy Notts Ac  A    18:19    50:00 -  1
 15 D Robertson Leicester  A    18:11    50:02  0
 16 Nye Davis Stratford    16:36    50:27 +  3
 17 Alex Thorne Nuneaton H  B    16:57    50:27  0
 18 Jacob Mason Birchfield  A    20:03    51:28 -  6
 19 Jake Lancaster MansfieldC    20:00    53:35 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ben Topley Royal Sutt  A    14:37
  2 Liam Kirk Kettering    14:38
  3 Jordan Hayward Nuneaton H  A    14:45
  4 Jamie Ross Cannock&S  A    14:50
  5 M Snutch CityStoke  A    15:00
  6 Ben Symonds Halesowen  A    15:12
  7 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield  A    15:21
  8 S Clarence BromsRedd  A    15:22
  9 Bailey Wardle Mansfield  B    15:34
 10 Daniel McKeown Coventry G    15:34

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Lindon Evans CityStoke A   14:10
  2 Sam Johnson Mansfield A   14:16
  3 Nathan Udall Coventry G    14:28
  4 Dan Rushton Worcester A   14:35
  5 Ben Topley Royal Sutt A   14:37
  = Paddy Clark Notts Ac A   14:37
  7 Liam Kirk Kettering    14:38
  8 Sam Watkins Royal Sutt A   14:41
  9 Max Parker Halesowen A   14:45
  = Jordan Hayward Nuneaton H A   14:45
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Under 13 Boys                  — Team Results — Final

  1 City Of Stoke AC  ‘A’    44:00
1 Blanch-Hallett (7) 14:50 2 Lindon Evans (1) 14:10
3 M Snutch (1) 15:00
  2 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘A’    44:31
1 Sam Watkins (5) 14:41 2 Tom Wheeler (4) 15:13
3 Ben Topley (2) 14:37
  3 Halesowen C & Ac  ‘A’    44:45
1 Max Parker (6) 14:45 2 Josh Turner (2) 14:48
3 Ben Symonds (3) 15:12
  4 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    45:04
1 Sam Johnson (1) 14:16 2 D Wilkinson (3) 15:27
3 Lewis Ashmore (4) 15:21
  5 Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘A’    45:44
1 Jordan Barrett (10) 15:05 2 Tom Eustace (8) 15:49
3 Jamie Ross (5) 14:50
  6 Kettering Town Harriers    45:47
1 Edward Cherry (11) 15:08 2 Daniel Waples (11) 16:01
3 Liam Kirk (6) 14:38
  7 Coventry Godiva Harriers    46:19
1 Nathan Udall (2) 14:28 2 D Villette (5) 16:17
3 Daniel McKeown(7) 15:34
  8 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC  ‘A’    46:26
1 Jim Morley (12) 15:37 2 Lewis Anderson (10) 15:27
3 S Clarence (8) 15:22
  9 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘A’    46:29
1 Tom Croft (8) 14:58 2 Connor McShane (14) 16:46
3 Jordan Hayward (9) 14:45
 10 Halesowen C & Ac  ‘B’    46:36
1 Ethan Brown (9) 15:03 2 Oliver Dodd (7) 15:48
3 Oliver Staten (10) 15:45
 11 Worcester AC  ‘A’    47:09
1 Dan Rushton (3) 14:35 2 D Hartwright (6) 16:15
3 Sam White (11) 16:19
 12 City Of Stoke AC  ‘B’    47:24
1 Greg Smalley (14) 16:01 2 Ashley Wyatt (9) 15:03
3 C Bradbury (12) 16:20
 13 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    47:53
1 George King (17) 16:08 2 James Omara (16) 16:11
3 Bailey Wardle (13) 15:34
 14 Notts Ac  ‘A’    50:00
1 Paddy Clark (4) 14:37 2 Jack Lord (13) 17:04
3 A McCarthy (14) 18:19
 15 Leicester Coritanians Ac  ‘A’    50:02
1 Zak Anderson (13) 15:38 2 Ryan Lee (15) 16:13
3 D Robertson (15) 18:11
 16 Stratford Upon Avon Rc    50:27
1 Edward Caswell (19) 16:25 2 Howard Allison (19) 17:26
3 Nye Davis (16) 16:36
 17 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘B’    50:27
1 Gregory Jones (16) 16:05 2 Tyler Selway (17) 17:25
3 Alex Thorne (17) 16:57
 18 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    51:28
1 Theo Blundell (15) 16:05 2 O Griffiths (12) 15:20
3 Jacob Mason (18) 20:03
 19 Mansfield Harriers & Ac    ‘C’    53:35
1 Jordan Boam (21) 16:40 2 Sam Raynor (18) 16:55
3 Jake Lancaster (19) 20:00

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:

Worcester AC  ‘B’    38:13
1 Joshua Brooks (22) 19:49 2 Declan McManus (20) 18:24

Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac    16:18
1 Matt Douglas (18) 16:18

Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘B’    16:37
1 James McCann (20) 16:37

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Lindon Evans CityStoke A   14:10
  2 Sam Johnson Mansfield A   14:16
  3 Nathan Udall Coventry G    14:28
  4 Dan Rushton Worcester A   14:35
  5 Ben Topley Royal Sutt A   14:37
  = Paddy Clark Notts Ac A   14:37
  7 Liam Kirk Kettering    14:38
  8 Sam Watkins Royal Sutt A   14:41
  9 Max Parker Halesowen A   14:45
  = Jordan Hayward Nuneaton H A   14:45


